Nottingham Cityy vour frequent City bus network “ y
Trq S po 01 1 5 950 60 70 WWW. nCtX_CO_ uk C?:;‘?;?,Z?,fn @NCT_buses NCT_buses NCTX Buses app

T = = T

City > Basford > Bulwell > Hempshill Vale (68) or Hoewood Road (69) > Snape Wood

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 05:02 .. 0532 .. 0602 06:17 .. 06:32 .. 06:47 07:00 07:10 07:17 07:27 07:37 07:47
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 05:06 .. 0536 .. 06:06 06:21 .. 06:36 .. 06:51 07:04 0714 07:21 07:31 07:41 07:51
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 05:10 .. 05140 .. 06:10 06:25 .. 06140 .. 06:55 07:08 07:18 07:25 07:35 07:45 07:55
Basford Crossings 05:13 .. 0543 . 06:13 06:28 .. 06143 .. 06:59 07112 07:22 07:29 07:39 07:49 07:59
Bulwell Bus Station” 05:17 05:42 05:47 0612 06:17 06:32 06:45 06:47 07:03 07:06 07:22 07:29 07:37 07:46 07:57 08:06
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 05:49 | 06:19 | | 06:52 | 07:10 | 07:29 | 07:44 | 08:04 |

Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 05:21 | 05:51 | 06:21 06:36 | 06:51 | 07:10 | 07:33 | 07:50 | 08:10
Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close 05:35 | 06:05 I 06:25 06:40 | 06:55 | 07:14 | 07:37 | 07:54 | 08:14
Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 05:39 05:55 06:09 06:25 06:29 06:44 06:58 06:59 07:16 0718 07:35 07:41 07:50 07:58 08:10 08:18

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 07:55 08:02 08:12 08222 .. 08:32 08:42 52 02 12 22 32 42 14:32
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 07:59 08:06 08:16 08:26 .. 08:36 08:46 56 06 16 26 36 46 14:36
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 08:03 08:11 08:21 08:31 08:41 08:51 01 1 21 31 41 51 14:41
Basford Crossings 08:07 0816 08:26 08:36 .. 08:46 08:56 06 16 26 36 46 56 14:46
Bulwell Bus Station” 08:17 08:27 08:37 08:47 08:49 08:57 09:07 17 27 37 47 57 07 14:57
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road 08:24 | 08:44 | 09:04 | 24 | 44 | 04 | 15:04
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue | 08:32 | 08:54 | 09:12 | 32 | 52 | 12 |

Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 08:30 08:38 0850 .. 09:00 09:10 09:18 30 38 50 58 10 18 15:10

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 14:42 14:52 15:02 15:12 15:22 15:32 15:42 15:52 16:02 16:12 16:22 16:32 16:42 16:52 17:02 17:12
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 14:46 14:56 15:06 1516 15:26 15:36 15:46 1556 16:06 16:16 16:26 16:36 16:47 16:57 17:07 1717
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 14:51 15:01 151 15:21 15:31 15:41 15:51 16:01 161 16:21 16:31 16:41 16:52 17:02 1712 17:22
Basford Crossings 14:56 15:06 15:16 15:26 15:36 15:46 15:56 16:06 16:16 16:26 16:36 16:46 16:57 17:.07 1717 17:27
Bulwell Bus Station” 15:07 15:17 15:27 15:37 15:47 15:57 16:07 16:17 16:27 16:37 16:48 16:58 17:09 1719 17:29 17:39
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 15:24 | 15:44 | 16:04 | 16:24 | 16:44 | 17:05 | 17:26 I 17:46
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 15:12 | 15:32 | 15:52 | 16:12 | 16:32 | 16:53 | 1714 | 17:34 |

Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 15118 15:32 15:38 15:52 15:58 16:12 16:18 16:32 16:39 16:52 17:00 1713 17:21 17:34 17:41 17:54

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 17:22 17:32 17:42 17:52 18:02 18:12 18:25 18:40 18:55 19:10 19:25 19:40 19:55 20:10 20:25 20:40
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 17:27 17:37 17:47 17:57 18:06 1816 18:29 18:44 1859 19114 19:29 19:44 19:59 20:14 20:29 20:44
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 17:32 17:42 17:52 18:02 1811 18:21 18:33 18:48 19:03 19:18 19:33 19:48 20:03 20:18 20:33 20:48
Basford Crossings 17:37 17:47 17:.57 18:.07 1816 18:26 18:38 18:53 19:08 19:23 19:38 19:53 20:08 20:23 20:38 20:53
Bulwell Bus Station” 17:49 17:59 18:09 1819 18:27 18:37 18:47 19:02 19:17 19:32 19:47 20:02 20:17 20:32 20:47 21:.02
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 18:06 | 18:26 | 18:44 | 19:09 | 19:39 | 20:09 | 20:39 I 21:09
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 17:54 | 18:14 | 18:32 | 18:50 | 19:20 | 19:50 | 20:20 | 20:50 |
Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 18:01 18112 18:21 18:32 18:38 18:50 18:55 1915 19:25 19:45 19:55 20:15 20:25 20:45 20:55 21:15
Please note:

Service Number ~ Stand 7 for Yellow 68, N68 via Hempshill Vale;
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:02 Stand 4 for Yellow 69 via Hoewood Road
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:06
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:10
Basford Crossings 2113 21:43 2213 22:43 23:13 23:43 00:15
Bulwell Bus Station” 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:22
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 21:55 | 22:55 | 23:55 00:27
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 21:22 | 22:22 | 23:22 | |

Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | I I | |
Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 21:27 22:00 22:27 23:00 23:27 00:00 00:32



TNo"in ham C“'XI. Your frequent City bus network “ y

rq S po 01 15 950 60 70 www.nctx.co.uk c?:;‘m,%zapn;n @NCT _buses NCT_buses NCTX Buses app

T ="rY ' -

City > Basford > Bulwell > Hempshill Vale (68) or Hoewood Road (69) > Snape Wood

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 05:02 .. 05:32 06:02 06:17 06:32 06:47 07:02 07:17 07:32 07:47 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 05:06 .. 0536 06:06 06:21 06:36 06:51 07:06 07:21 07:36 07:51 08:04 08:19 08:34 08:49 09:04
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 05:10 05:40 06:10 06:25 06:40 06:55 07:10 07:25 07:40 07:55 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:08
Basford Crossings 05:13 .. 05:43 0613 06:28 06:43 06:59 07:14 07:29 07:44 07:59 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12
Bulwell Bus Station” 05:27 05:42 05:57 06:21 06:36 06:51 07:06 07:21 07:36 07:51 08:06 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:19
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 05:49 | 06:28 | 06:58 | 07:28 | 07:58 I 08:28 | 08:58 | 09:26
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 05:32 | 06:02 | 06:41 | 071 | 07:41 | 08:11 | 08:41 | 09:11 |

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 05:38 05:55 06:08 06:34 06:47 07:04 07:17 07:34 07:47 08:04 08:17 08:34 08:47 09:04 09:17 09:32

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] .. 0915 .. 09:30 09:42 09:52 02 12 22 32 42 52 18:02 18:12
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 09:19 .. 09:34 09:46 09:56 06 16 26 36 46 56 18:06 18:16
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road .. 0923 .. 09:39 09:51 10:01 " 21 31 4 51 01 1811 18:21
Basford Crossings .. 0927 .. 09144 09:56 10:06 16 26 36 46 56 06 18:16  18:26
Bulwell Bus Station” 09:29 09:39 09:49 09:57 10:07 10:17 27 37 47 57 07 17 18:27 18:37
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road I 09:46 | 10:04 | 10:24 | 44 | 04 | 24 | 18:44
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 09:34 | 09:54 I 10:12 I 32 I 52 | 12 | 18:32 |

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 09:40 09:52 10:00 10:10 10:18 10:30 38 50 58 10 18 30 18:38 18:50

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 18:25 18:40 1855 19:10 19:25 19:40 19:55 20:10 20:25 20:40 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard  18:29 18:44 18559 19:14 19:29 19:44 19:59 20:14 20:29 20:44 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 18:33 18:48 19:03 19:18 19:33 19:48 20:03 20:18 20:33 20:48 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38
Basford Crossings 18:38 18:53 19:08 19:23 19:38 19:53 20:08 20:23 20:38 20:53 2113 2143 2213 22:43 2313 23:43
Bulwell Bus Station” 18:47 19:02 1917 19:32 19:47 20:02 20:17 20:32 20:47 21:.02 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road I 19:09 | 19:39 | 20:09 | 20:39 | 21:09 I 21:55 | 22:55 | 23:55
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 18:50 I 19:20 I 19:50 I 20:20 I 20:50 I 21:22 | 22:22 | 23:22 |

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 18:55 19115 19:25 19:45 19:55 20:15 20:25 20:45 20:55 2115 21:27 22:00 22:27 23:00 23:27 00:00

Please note:

. ~ Stand 7 for Yellow 68, N68 via Hempshill Vale; Stand 4 for Yellow 69 via Hoewood Road
Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 00:02
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard  00:06
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 00:10
Basford Crossings 00:15
Bulwell Bus Station” 00:22
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road 00:27

Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue |
Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 00:32



TNOﬂin ham C“'XI. Your frequent City bus network “ ,

rq S p o 01 1 5 950 60 70 WWW nCtX . CO . U k C:\:;":'i;%r;:n;n @NCT_buses NCT_buses NCTX Buses app

Y = '

3

III ' D
® ®

i

B

D)

City > Basford > Bulwell > Hempshill Vale (68) or Hoewood Road (69) > Snape Wood

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] .. 0632 .. 07:30 0800 0830 .. 0900 .. 0925 09:40 55 10 25 40
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard .. 0636 .. 07:34 08:04 0834 .. 0904 .. 0929 0944 59 14 29 44
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road .. 06:40 .. 07:38 08:.08 0838 .. 09:08 .. 09334 09:49 04 19 34 49
Basford Crossings .. 06143 .. 0743 0813 0843 .. 0913 .. 09339 09:54 09 24 39 54
Bulwell Bus Station” 05:45 06:47 07117 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:04 09:17 09:30 09:45 10:00 15 30 45 00
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | | 07:23 | 08:23 | 09:10 | 09:37 I 10:07 | 37 | 07
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 05:48 06:50 | 07:50 | 08:50 | 09:20 | 09:50 | 20 | 50 |
Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 05:51 06:53 07:28 07:53 08:28 0853 09:15 09:23 09:43 09:56 10:13 26 43 56 13

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays

Service Number

City, Victoria Centre [T4] 17:25 17:40 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 17:29 17:44 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:.04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 17:34 17:49 18:09 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:.08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08
Basford Crossings 17:39 17:54 1814 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43 2113 2143 2213 22:43 2313
Bulwell Bus Station” 17:45 18:00 18:20 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 18:07 | 18:55 | 19:55 | 20:55 I 21:55 | 22:55 |

Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 17:50 | 18:25 | 19:22 | 20:22 | 21:22 | 22:22 | 23:22

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 17:.56 1813 18:31 19:00 19:27 20:00 20:27 21:.00 2127 22:00 22:27 23:00 23:27



Nottingham Cityy vour frequent City bus network “ y
Trq S po 01 1 5 950 60 70 WWW. nCtX_CO_ uk C?:;‘?;?,Z?,fn @NCT_buses NCT_buses NCTX Buses app

A

T = N ' - T

Snape Wood > Hoewood Road (68) or Hempshill Vale (69) > Bulwell > Basford > City

Service Number

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 04:54 05:24 05:39 05:55 06:09 06:25 06:34 06:47 06:58 07:06 07:16 07:24 07:35 07:41 07:52 07:58
Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | I | I I | I I | | | | | |

Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue I I I 06:00 | 06:30 I I 07:03 | 07:21 I 07:40 | 07:57 |

Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road 04:59 05:29 05:44 | 06:14 | 06:40 06:53 I 07:12 | 07:30 | 07:47 | 08:04
Bulwell, Market [BU10] 05:05 05:35 05:50 06:05 06:20 06:35 06:46 06:59 07:09 07:19 07:27 07:37 07:46 07:54 08:03 08:11
Basford Crossings 05:10 05:40 05:55 06:10 06:25 06:40 06:54 07:.07 07:17 07:27 07:36 07:46 07:55 08:03 08:13 08:21
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 05:12 05:42 05:57 06:12 06:27 06:42 06:59 0712 07:22 07:32 07:41 07:51 08:00 08:08 08:18 08:26
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 05:177 05:47 06:02 06:17 06:32 06:47 07:04 0717 07:27 07:37 07:46 07:56 08:05 08:13 08:23 08:33
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 05:27 05:57 06:12 06:27 06:42 06:57 07:15 07:28 07:38 07:48 08:00 08:10 08:20 08:30 08:40 08:50

Service Number

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 08:10 08:18 08:32 08:40 08:52 09:00 12 20 32 40 52 00 14:52 15:00
Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | | | | | [ | | | | | |

Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 08:15 I 08:37 I 08:57 I 17 I 37 | 57 | 14:57 |

Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 08:24 | 08:46 | 09:06 | 26 | 46 | 06 | 15:06
Bulwell, Market [BU10] 08:21 08:31 08:44 08:54 09:05 09:15 25 85 45 55 05 15 15:05 15:15
Basford Crossings 08:31 08:41 08:53 09:03 09:13 09:23 S8 43 58] 03 13 23 15:13  15:23
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 08:36 08:46 08:58 09:08 09:18 09:28 38 48 58 08 18 28 15:18 15:28
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 08:43 08:53 09:03 09:13 09:23 09:33 43 53 03 13 23 33 15:23  15:33
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 09:00 09:10 09:19 09:27 09:34 09:44 54 04 13 24 34 44 15:34 15:44

Service Number

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 1512 1518 15:32 15:38 15:52 15:58 1612 16:18 16:32 16:39 16:52 17:00 1713 17:21 17:34 17:41
Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | | | | | | 16:35 | 16:55 | 17:16 | 17:37 |

Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 15:17 | 15:37 | 15:57 | 16:17 | 16:40 | 17:00 | 17:21 | 17:42 |

Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 15:26 | 15:46 | 16:06 | 16:26 | 16:48 | 17:09 | 17:28 | 17:48
Bulwell, Market [BU10] 15:25 15:35 15145 15:55 16:05 16:15 16:25 16:35 16:46 16:57 17:.07 1717 17:27 17:37 17:47 1757
Basford Crossings 15:33 15:43 15:53 16:03 16:13 16:23 16:33 16:43 16:54 17:.05 1715 17:25 17:35 17:45 17:55 18:05
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 15:38 15:48 15:58 16:08 16:18 16:28 16:38 16:48 16:59 1710 17:20 17:30 17:40 17:50 18:00 18:10
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 15:43 15:53 16:03 16113 16:23 16:33 16:43 16:53 17:04 1715 17:25 17:35 17:45 17:55 18:05 18:15
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 15:56 16:06 16:16 16:26 16:36 16:46 16:56 17:06 17117 17:28 17:40 17:50 17:58 18:06 18:16 18:26

Service Number

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 17:54 18:01 1812 18:21 18:32 18:38 18:50 18:55 19:15 19:25 19:45 19:55 20:15 20:25 20:45 20:55
Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close 17:57 | 18:15 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 18:02 | 18:20 | 18:36 | 18:54 | 19:19 | 19:49 | 20:19 | 20:49 |
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 18:07 | 18:27 | 18:44 | 19:02 I 19:32 | 20:02 | 20:32 | 21:02
Bulwell, Market [BU10] 18:07 1817 18:26 18:36 18:46 18:56 1859 1911 19:26 19:41 19:56 20:11 20:26 20:41 20:56 21N
Basford Crossings 1815 18:24 18:33 18:43 18:53 19:03 19:18 19:33 19:48 20:03 20:18 20:33 20:48 21:.03 2118
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 18:20 18:27 18:36 18:46 18:56 19:06 19:21 19:36 19:51 20:06 20:21 20:36 20:51 21:06 21:21
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 18:25 18:30 18:39 18:49 18:59 19:09 19:24 19:39 19:54 20:09 20:24 20:39 20:54 21:.09 21:24
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 18:36  18:41 18:50 19:00 19:10 19:20 .. 19:35 19:50 20:05 20:20 20:35 20:50 21:05 21:20 2135

Service Number

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 21115  21:27 22:00 22:27 23:00 23:27 00:00 00:32
Blenheim Ind. Est., Widdowson Close | | | | | | | |
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 2118 | 22:03 | 23:03 | 00:03 00:35
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 21:30 | 22:30 | 23:30 | |
Bulwell, Market [BU10] 21:24 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 00:06 00:38
Basford Crossings 2129 2141 2211 22:41 2311 2341
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 21:32  21:44 2214 22:44 2314 2344

Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 21:35 21147 2217 22:47 2317 23:47
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 21:46 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58



Nottingham City, vour frequent City bus network “ y
Transport

0115 950 60 70 www.nctx.co.uk c?:;‘m,%zapn;n @NCT_buses NCT_buses NCTX Buses app

T ="rY ' -

Snape Wood > Hoewood Road (68) or Hempshill Vale (69) > Bulwell > Basford > City

Service Number:

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 04:54 05:24 05:39 05:55 06:09 06:24 06:34 06:47 07:04 07:17 07:34 07:47 08:04 08:17 08:34 08:47
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue | | | 06:00 | | 06:39 | 07:09 | 07:39 | 08:09 | 08:39 |

Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road 04:59 05:29 05:44 I 06:14 06:29 I 06:53 I 07:23 | 07:53 | 08:23 | 08:53
Bulwell, Market [BU10] 05:05 05:35 05:50 06:05 06:20 06:35 06:47 07:02 07:17 07:32 07:47 08:02 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59
Basford Crossings 05:10 05:40 05:55 06:10 06:25 06:40 06:54 07:09 07:24 07:39 07:54 08:09 08:22 08:37 08:52 09:07
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 05:12 05:42 05:57 06:12 06:27 06:42 06:56 07:11 07:26 07:41 07:56 08:11 08:27 08:42 0857 09:12
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 05:177 05:47 06:02 06:17 06:32 06:47 07:01 07:16 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:16 08:32 08:47 09:02 09:17
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 05:27 05:57 06:12 06:27 06:42 06:57 0712 07:27 07:42 07:57 0812 08:27 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:28

Service Number:

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 09:04 09:17 09:32 09:40 09:52 00 12 20 32 40 52 17:12  17:20 17:32
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue 09:09 | 09:37 | 09:57 | 17 | 37 | 57 17:17 | 17:37
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road | 09:23 | 09:46 | 06 | 26 I 46 I | 17:26 |

Bulwell, Market [BU10] 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:55 10:05 15 25 35 45 55 05 17:25 17:35 17:44
Basford Crossings 09:22 09:37 09:52 10:03 10:13 23 33 43 53 03 13 17:33 17:43 17:52
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:08 10:18 28 38 48 58 08 18 17:38 17:48 17:57
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 09:32 09:47 10:02 10:13 10:23 88} 43 58] 03 13 23 17:43 17:53 18:02
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 09:43 09:58 10:13 10:24 10:34 44 54 04 13 24 34 17:54 18:04 1813

Service Number:

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 17:39 1750 17:59 1810 1819 18:30 18:38 18:50 18:55 19:15 19:25 19:45 19:55 20:15 20:25 20:45
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue | 17:54 | 18:14 | 18:34 | 18:54 | 19:19 | 19:49 | 20:19 | 20:49
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road 17:46 | 18:06 | 18:26 | 18:44 | 19:02 | 19:32 | 20:02 | 20:32 |

Bulwell, Market [BU10] 17:54 18:04 1814 18:26 18:32 18:41 1856 1859 1911 19:26 19:41 19:56 20:11 20:26 20:41 20:56
Basford Crossings 18:01 1811 18:21 18:33 18:48 19:03 19:18 19:33 19:48 20:03 20:18 20:33 20:48 21:03
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 18:04 18:14 18:24 18:36 18:51 19:06 .. 19:21 19:36 19:51 20:06 20:21 20:36 20:51 21:06
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard 18:07 18:17 18:27 18:39 .. 1854 19:09 .. 19224 19:39 19:54 20:09 20:24 20:39 20:54 21:09
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 18118 18:28 18:38 1850 .. 19:05 19:20 .. 19:35 19:50 20:05 20:20 20:35 20:50 21:.05 21:20

Service Number:

Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens 20:55 2115 2127 22:00 22:27 23:00 23:27 00:00 00:32 00:32
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue | 2118 | 22:03 | 23:03 | 00:03 00:35 00:35
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road 21:02 | 21:30 | 22:30 | 23:30 | | |
Bulwell, Market [BU10] 2111 21:24  21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 00:06 00:38 00:38
Basford Crossings 2118 21:29 2141 221 22:41 2311 2341

Nottingham Road, Zulu Road 2121 21:32 2144 2214 22:44 2314 2344

Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard  21:24 21:35 21:47 22:117 22:47 23:17 23:47
City, Victoria Centre [T4] 21:35 21:46 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58



Transport

3

i

D)

Your frequent City bus network

0115 950 60 70 www.nctx.co.uk

T T ===

i ¥y B 0

Nottingham
City Transport

@NCT_buses NCT_buses NCTX Buses app

C)

@

E

Snape Wood > Hoewood Road (68) or Hempshill Vale (69) > Bulwell > Basford > City

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays

Service Number
Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road
Bulwell, Market [BU10]
Basford Crossings
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard
City, Victoria Centre [T4]

05:51
|
05:55
06:03
06:10
06:12
06:17
06:26

06:54
|
06:58
07:04
o7:1
0713
07:18
07:27

07:28
07:31
|
07:34
07:41
07:43
07:48
07:57

07:54
|
07:58
08:04
08:1
08:13
08:18
08:27

08:28
08:31
|
08:34
08:41
08:43
08:48
08:57

08:55
09:02
09:07
09:12
09:23

08:56
I
09:02
09:10
09:17
09:22
09:27
09:38

09:15
09:20
I
09:25
09:32
09:37
09:42
09:53

09:26
I
09:32
09:40
09:47
09:52
09:57
10:08

09:43
09:48
|
09:55
10:02
10:07
10:12
10:23

56 13 26 43
I 18 | 48
02 | 32 |
10 25 40 55
17 32 47 02
22 37 52 07
27 42 57 12
38 58 08 23

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays

Service Number
Snape Wood, Rowan Gardens
Hoewood Road, Bacton Avenue
Hempshill Vale, Armstrong Road
Bulwell, Market [BU10]
Basford Crossings
Nottingham Road, Zulu Road
Sherwood Rise, Gregory Boulevard
City, Victoria Centre [T4]

17:56
|
18:02
18:10
18:17
18:22
18:27
18:38

18:13
18:18
|
18:25
18:32
18:37
18:42
18:53

18:31
|
18:37
18:45
18:52
18:57
19:02
19:13

19:00
19:03
I
19:06
191
19:14
19:17
19:28

19:27
I
19:30
19:36
19:41
19:44
19:47
19:58

20:00
20:03
I
20:06
20:1
20:14
20:17
20:28

20:27
I
20:30
20:36
20:41
20:44
20:47
20:58

21:.00
21:.03
I
21:06
21M
2114
2117
21:28

21:27
|
21:30
21:36
21:41
21:44
21:47
21:58

22:00
22:03
|
22:06
221
22:14
22:17
22:28

22:27
I
22:30
22:36
22:41
22:44
22:47
22:58

23:00 23:27
23:03 |

| 23:30
23:06 23:36
23M
23:14
23:17
23:28



